DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Date:
07-JUL-2016

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5210-05-2016

Reporting Period: May 2016

Page: 1of2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured Domestically or Received

from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small

Cigarettes - Large

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large <= $763.222

> $763.222

Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

Small - Export

Transfer to Export Warehouses

Use of the U.S.

Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

Small - Export

Transfer to Export Warehouses

Use of the U.S.

Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large - Export

Transfer to Export Warehouses

Use of the U.S.

Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Large

Current Month

22,801,177,459

Prior Month

Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

24,598,122,201

23,116,650,209

0 0 0
86,665,672 56,230,913 42,067,216
448,850,105 402,983,043 461,205,234
10,028,198 10,173,890 9,776,037
1,615,606 1,634,875 1,647,296
2,902,625 2,670,560 2,976,853
276,170 247,446 266,424

19,846,779,021

22,826,093,291

21,791,000,261

0 0 0
41,415,350 37,149,283 36,530,973
365,160,809 339,048,277 423,970,821
170,021 106,574 154,206
365,330,830 339,154,851 424,125,027
9,487,577 9,896,005 9,359,508
1,598,157 1,711,972 1,740,880
2,849,892 2,604,072 2,893,863
265,848 233,523 277,797
1,660,115,800 1,592,692,000 1,250,996,000
107,468,800 108,113,600 149,993,600
7,644,400 600,000 4,500,000
2,353,612 2,239,831 1,736,262
1,777,582,612 1,703,645,431 1,407,225,862
0 0 0
35,892,000 19,896,000 12,584,500
0 0 0

9,800 0 0
16,409 12,208 16,409
35,918,209 19,908,208 12,600,909
9,068,600 6,954,200 14,930,500

0 0 0

0 0 0

32,692 20,153 30,201
9,101,292 6,974,353 14,960,701

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

http://www.ttb.gov

118,623,425,673

118,665,655,464

0 0
363,709,477 300,485,694
2,310,181,176 2,591,683,396
49,928,246 48,058,559
7,966,161 8,361,616
16,144,343 15,772,355
1,382,063 1,371,120

102,736,028,970

106,820,998,228

0 0

184,217,655 206,816,678
1,810,525,485 2,173,563,330
578,535 857,352
1,811,104,020 2,174,420,682
48,772,870 47,396,790
7,789,175 8,271,110
14,569,650 15,226,015
1,265,405 1,316,126
8,211,673,000 8,866,746,400
482,881,200 564,295,200
26,310,400 15,562,000
9,326,145 58,635,079
8,730,190,745 9,505,238,679
0 0

175,063,300 68,905,800
0 0

9,800 0

78,038 78,449
175,151,138 68,984,249
35,441,900 79,575,950

0 0

0 0

132,804 146,155
35,574,704 79,722,105
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Current Month Prior Month  Current Month Year to Date  Year to Date
Tobacco
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses 97,482 88,243 91,104 426,959 407,397
Other 1,616 1,145 691 6,047 7,694
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs. 952 2,095 1,854 8,095 7,144
Other 194 259 198 1,247 1,190
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco
Export and To Export Warehouses 66,548 76,569 119,479 410,789 446,738
Other 172 149 139 930 1,107
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco
Export and To Export Warehouses 12,854 8,809 1,941 38,622 9,018
Other 5 14 16 82 62
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 715,862,000 618,205,000 774,921,000 3,335,364,000 3,305,215,000
2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030, 913,000 1,304,000 934,000 8,561,000 7,369,000
2402.10.8030)
Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070, 629,819,000 562,961,000 596,763,000 2,662,904,000 2,613,571,000
2402.10.6000)
(USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080) 28,531,000 28,413,000 17,721,000 126,742,000 73,202,000
Total Large 658,350,000 591,374,000 614,484,000 2,789,646,000 2,686,773,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040) 53,173 66,796 48,846 261,103 254,058
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030) 84,281 120,913 73,703 463,258 367,480
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020, 355,698 381,501 270,545 1,861,550 2,123,982
2403.10.2080)
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 20,128 15,871 5,046 94,882 127,113
(USTSA 2403.10.2050)
Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption*
Category)
Cigarettes - Small 0 462,000 0 462,000 10,000
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Snuff 0 0 3 0 16
Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 3,375
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0

Onhand / Close of Business
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small
Cigars - Large
Snuff
Chewing Tobacco
Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

28,723,736,670
0

82,229,553
433,800,176
3,896,977
758,205
1,601,210
333,242

27,718,881,911
0

71,837,140
429,483,093
3,481,924
742,975
1,632,228
335,734

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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24,260,706,644
0

73,188,664
550,495,572
3,472,036
805,744
1,633,755
156,456
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